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THURSDAY, AUGUST 7, 2025 

8am  

WESTOBA CREDIT UNION SHOW ROOM 

1. ARABIAN SHIH YEARLING FILLIES HUNTER TYPE OPEN CH 

2. ARABIAN SHIH YEARLING COLT/GELD HUNTER TYPE OPEN CH 

3. ARABIAN SHIH MARES 2 & OVER HUNTER TYPE OPEN CH 

4. ARABIAN SHIH MARES 2 & OVER HUNTER TYPE ATH CH 

15 MINUTE BREAK 

5. ARABIAN SHIH GELD. 2 & OVER HUNTER TYPE OPEN CH 

6. ARABIAN SHIH GELD. 2 & OVER HUNTER TYPE ATH CH 

1.5 HOUR BREAK 

7. ARABIAN SHIH STALLIONS 2 & OVER HUNTER TYPE OPEN CH 

8. ARABIAN SHIH STALLIONS 2 & OVER HUNTER TYPE AATH CH 

9. HA/AA SHIH YEARLING FILLIES HUNTER TYPE OPEN CH 

10. HA/AA SHIH YEARLING COLT/GELD. HUNTER TYPE OPEN CH 

15 MINUTE BREAK 

11. HA/AA SHIH MARES 2 & OVER HUNTER TYPE OPEN CH 

12. HA/AA SHIH MARES 2 & OVER HUNTER TYPE ATH CH 

13. HA/AA SHIH GELDINGS 2 & OVER HUNTER TYPE OPEN CH 

14. HA/AA SHIH GELDINGS 2 & OVER HUNTER TYPE ATH CH 

THURSDAY, AUGUST 7, 2025 

7 pm 

WESTOBA CREDIT UNION SHOW ROOM 

15. ARABIAN REINING HORSE ATR CH (pattern) 

16. HA/AA REINING HORSE OPEN CH (pattern) 

17. HA/AA REINING HORSE JR HORSE CH (pattern) 

15 MINUTE BREAK 

18. ARABIAN RANCH HORSE RIDING OPEN CH (pattern) 

19. HA/AA RANCH HORSE RIDING ATR CH (pattern) 

20. ARABIAN RANCH HORSE RIDING JR HORSE CH (pattern) 

FRIDAY, AUGUST 8, 2025 

8 am 

WESTOBA CREDIT UNION SHOW ROOM 

21. ARABIAN SHIH YEARLING FILLIES DRESSAGE TYPE OPEN CH 

22. ARABIAN SHIH YEARLING COLT/GELD DRESS. TYPE OPEN CH 

23. ARABIAN SHIH MARES 2 & OVER DRESSAGE TYPE OPEN CH 

24. ARABIAN SHIH MARES 2 & OVER DRESSAGE TYPE ATH CH 

15 MINUTE BREAK 

25. ARABIAN SHIH GELDINGS 2 & OVER DRESSAGE TYPE OPEN CH 

26. ARABIAN SHIH GELDINGS 2 & OVER DRESSAGE TYPE ATH CH 

1.5 HOUR BREAK 

27. ARABIAN SHIH STALLIONS 2 & OVER DRESS. TYPE OPEN CH 

28. ARABIAN SHIH STALLIONS 2 & OVER DRESS. TYPE AATH CH 

29. HA/AA SHIH YEARLING FILLIES DRESSAGE TYPE OPEN CH 

30. HA/AA SHIH YEARLING COLT/GELD. DRESS. TYPE OPEN CH 

15 MINUTE BREAK 

31. HA/AA SHIH MARES 2 & OVER DRESSAGE TYPE OPEN CH 

32. HA/AA SHIH MARES 2 & OVER DRESSAGE TYPE ATH CH 

33. HA/AA SHIH GELD. 2 & OVER DRESSAGE TYPE OPEN CH  

34. HA/AA SHIH GELD. 2 & OVER DRESSAGE TYPE ATH CH 

FRIDAY, AUGUST 8, 2025 

7 pm 

WESTOBA CREDIT UNION SHOW ROOM 

35. ARABIAN REINING HORSE OPEN CH (pattern) 

36. HA/AA REINING HORSE ATR CH (pattern) 

37. ARABIAN REINING HORSE JR HORSE CH (pattern) 

15 MINUTE BREAK 

38. HA/AA RANCH HORSE RIDING JR HORSE CH (pattern) 

39. ARABIAN RANCH HORSE RIDING ATR CH (pattern) 

40. HA/AA RANCH HORSE RIDING HORSE OPEN CH (pattern) 

SATURDAY, AUGUST 9, 2025 

8 am 

WESTOBA CREDIT UNION SHOW ROOM 

41. HA/AA SHUS HUNTER TYPE OPEN CH 

42. ARABIAN SHUS HUNTER TYPE OPEN CH 

43. HA/AA SHUS HUNTER TYPE AAOTR CH 

44. ARABIAN SHUS HUNTER TYPE JTR CH 

45. HA/AA SHUS HUNTER TYPE JUNIOR HORSE CH 

46. HA/AA SHUS HUNTER TYPE JTR CH 

47. ARABIAN SHUS HUNTER TYPE AATR CH 

48. ARABIAN SHUS HUNTER TYPE JUNIOR HORSE CH 

49. ARABIAN SHUS HUNTER TYPE JOTR CH 

50. HA/AA SHUS HUNTER TYPE AATR CH 

51. ARABIAN SHUS HUNTER TYPE AAOTR CH  

52. HA/AA SHUS HUNTER TYPE JOTR CH 

SATURDAY, AUGUST 9, 2025 

1:30 pm 

WESTOBA CREDIT UNION SHOW ROOM 

WALK COURSE 

53. ARABIAN ENGLISH TRAIL HORSE ATR CH 

54. HA/AA ENGLISH TRAIL HORSE ATR CH 

55. ARABIAN ENGLISH TRAIL HORSE OPEN CH 

56. HA/AA ENGLISH TRAIL HORSE OPEN CH 

ADJUST/WALK COURSE 

57. ARABIAN IN HAND ENGLISH/WESTERN TRAIL 3 YRS & U CH 

58. HA/AA IN HAND ENGLISH/WESTERN TRAIL 3 YRS & U CH 

ADJUST/WALK COURSE 

59. ARABIAN WESTERN TRAIL HORSE ATR CH 

60. HA/AA WESTERN TRAIL HORSE ATR CH 

61. ARABIAN WESTERN TRAIL HORSE OPEN CH 

62. HA/AA WESTERN TRAIL HORSE OPEN CH 

SATURDAY, AUGUST 9, 2025 

7 pm 

WESTOBA CREDIT UNION SHOW ROOM 

63. A/HA/AA WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 2 OPEN CH 

10 MINUTE BREAK 

64. A/HA/AA WESTERN DRESSAGE BASIC OPEN CH 

10 MINUTE BREAK 

65. A/HA/AA WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 1 OPEN CH 

10 MINUTE BREAK 

66. A/HA/AA WESTERN DRESSAGE BASIC ATR CH 

10 MINUTE BREAK 

67. A/HA/AA WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 1 ATR CH 
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SUNDAY, AUGUST 10, 2025 

8 am 

WESTOBA CREDIT UNION SHOW ROOM 

68. A/HA/AA DRESSAGE FOURTH LEVEL OPEN CH. 

10 MINUTE BREAK 

69. A/HA/AA DRESSAGE THIRD LEVEL OPEN CH  

10 MINUTE BREAK 

70. A/HA/AA DRESSAGE SECOND LEVEL OPEN CH  

10 MINUTE BREAK 

71. A/HA/AA DRESSAGE TRAINING LEVEL OPEN CH  

1.5 HOUR BREAK 

72. A/HA/AA DRESSAGE FIRST LEVEL OPEN CH 

10 MINUTE BREAK 

73. A/HA/AA DRESSAGE TRAINING LEVEL ATR CH  

10 MINUTE BREAK 

74. A/HA/AA DRESSAGE FIRST LEVEL ATR CH  

10 MINUTE BREAK 

75. A/HA/AA DRESSAGE TRAINING LEVEL JR HORSE CH  

MONDAY, AUGUST 11, 2025 

8 am 

WESTOBA CREDIT UNION SHOW ROOM 

76. HA/AA SHUS DRESSAGE TYPE OPEN CH 

77. ARABIAN SHUS DRESSAGE TYPE OPEN CH 

78. HA/AA SHUS DRESSAGE TYPE AAOTR CH 

79. ARABIAN SHUS DRESSAGE TYPE JTR CH 

80. HA/AA SHUS DRESSAGE TYPE JUNIOR HORSE CH 

81. HA/AA SHUS DRESSAGE TYPE JTR CH 

82. HA/AA SPORT HORSE SHOW HACK OPEN CH 

83. ARABIAN SHUS DRESSAGE TYPE AATR CH 

84. ARABIAN SHUS DRESSAGE TYPE JUNIOR HORSE CH 

85. ARABIAN SHUS DRESSAGE TYPE JOTR CH 

86. HA/AA SHUS DRESSAGE TYPE AATR CH 

87. ARABIAN SHUS DRESSAGE TYPE AAOTR CH 

88. HA/AA SHUS DRESSAGE TYPE JOTR CH 

89. ARABIAN SPORT HORSE SHOW HACK OPEN CH 

MONDAY, AUGUST 11, 2025 

1:30 pm 

WESTOBA PLACE 

90A. HA/AA RANCH HORSE RAIL PLEASURE OPEN CH SECTION A 

90B. HA/AA RANCH HORSE RAIL PLEASURE OPEN CH SECTION B 

91. A/HA/AA SADDLE SEAT EQ. WALK/TROT 10 & U CH 

92. HA/AA LADIES SIDE SADDLE ENGLISH OPEN CH 

93. ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE AATR 36 & OVER CH 

94. ARABIAN SHOW HACK ATR CH 

95. HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE AATR SELECT 19 – 35 CH 

96. HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE AAOTR 36 & OVER CH 

97. HA/AA MOUNTED NATIVE COSTUME ATR CH 

98A. ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE OPEN CH SECTION A 

98B. ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE OPEN CH SECTION B 

99. ARABIAN LADIES SIDE SADDLE WESTERN PLEASURE ATR CH 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MONDAY, AUGUST 11, 2025 

7 pm  

WESTOBA PLACE 

100. ARABIAN GELDING 3 & OVER CH 

238. HA/AA FILLY 2yr OLD CH 

101. ARABIAN PLEASURE DRIVING OPEN CH 

102. ARABIAN RANCH HORSE RAIL PL ATR 36 & OVER CH  

103. HA/AA RANCH HORSE RAIL PLEASURE ATR 19 -35 CH 

104. ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE AATR SELECT 36 & OVER CH 

105. HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE JTR 15 – 18 CH 

106. ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE AATR 36 & OVER CH 

107. ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE AATR SELECT 19 - 35 CH 

108A. HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE OPEN CH SECTION A 

108B. HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE OPEN CH SECTION B 

109. ARABIAN ENGLISH PLEASURE ATR CH 

TUESDAY, AUGUST 12, 2025 

8 am 

WESTOBA PLACE 

110. HA/AA GELDING 3 & OVER CH 

239. ARABIAN FILLY 2yr OLD CH 

111. HA/AA PLEASURE DRIVING ATD CH 

112. HA/AA RANCH HORSE RAIL PLEASURE JUNIOR HORSE CH  

113. A/HA/AA HUNTER SEAT EQ WALK/TROT 10 & U CH 

114. ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE JTR CH 

115. HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PL. AATR SELECT 36 & OVER CH 

116. ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE JOTR 15 – 18 CH 

117. HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE AATR 19 - 35 CH 

118. ARABIAN LADIES SIDE SADDLE ENGLISH OPEN CH 

119. ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE JOTR CH 

120. HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE AATR 19 - 35 CH 

121. HA/AA MOUNTED NATIVE COSTUME OPEN CH 

TUESDAY, AUGUST 12, 2025 

1:30 pm 

WESTOBA PLACE 

122. A/HA/AA SHOWMANSHIP JTH 13 & UNDER CH 

123. HA/AA GELDING PERFORMANCE HALTER 3 & OVER ATH CH 

124. ARABIAN STALLION PERFORMANCE HALTER 3 & OVER ATH CH 

10 MINUTE BREAK 

125. A/HA/AA HUNT SEAT EQ NOT TO JUMP JTR 14 - 18 CH (PATTERN) 

TUESDAY, AUGUST 12, 2025 

7 pm 

WESTOBA PLACE 

126. HA/AA MARE ATH 3 & OVER CH 

240. ARABIAN GELDING 2yr OLD CH 

127. HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE DRIVING OPEN CH 

128. ARABIAN LADIES SIDE SADDLE WESTERN OPEN CH 

129A.HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE OPEN CH SECTION A 

129B. HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE OPEN CH SECTION B 

130. ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE AAOTR 19 - 35 CH 

131A. ARABIAN RANCH HORSE RAIL PLEASURE OPEN CH SECTION A 

131B. ARABIAN RANCH HORSE RAIL PLEASURE OPEN CH SECTION B 

132. ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE AATR 19 - 35 CH 

133A. HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE OPEN CH SECTION A 

133B. HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE OPEN CH SECTION B 

134. HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE AATR CHOICE/ELITE CH 
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WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 13, 2025 

8 am 

WESTOBA PLACE 

135. HA/AA GELDING ATH 3 & OVER CH 

241. HA/AA GELDING 2yr OLD CH 

234. HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE DRIVING ATD CH 

136. A/HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE WALK/TROT 10 & U CH 

137. ARABIAN RANCH HORSE RAIL PLEASURE JUNIOR HORSE CH  

138. ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE JUNIOR HORSE CH 

139. ARABIAN LADIES SIDE SADDLE ENGLISH ATR CH 

140. HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE AATR 36 & OVER CH 

141. ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE AAOTR 19 - 35 CH 

142. HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE AATR 36 & OVER CH 

143. HA/AA ENGLISH PLEASURE ATR CH 

144. ARABIAN MOUNTED NATIVE COSTUME OPEN CH 

145. HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE AATR SELECT 36 & OVER CH 

235. ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE DRIVING ATD CH 

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 13, 2025 

1:30 pm 

WESTOBA PLACE 

146. A/HA/AA SHOWMANSHIP ATH CH 
147. ARABIAN GELDING PERFORMANCE HALTER 3 & OVER ATH CH 
148. HA/AA MARE PERFORMANCE HALTER 3 & OVER ATH CH 

15 MINUTE BREAK 

149. A/HA/AA HUNT SEAT EQ NOT TO JUMP JTR 13 & U CH (PATTERN) 

150. A/AA/HA WESTERN HORSEMANSHIP JTR CH (PATTERN) 

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 13, 2025 

7 pm 

WESTOBA PLACE 

151. HA/AA YEARLING FILLY CH 

90F. HA/AA RANCH HORSE RAIL PLEASURE OPEN CH FINAL 

152. ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE JTR 14 & U CH 

153. HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE JUNIOR HORSE CH 

154. HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE AAOTR 19 - 35 CH 

155. HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE JTR 14 & UNDER CH 

156A. ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE OPEN CH SECTION A 

156B. ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE OPEN CH SECTION B 

157. ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE AAOTR 36 & OVER CH 

158. ARABIAN ENGLISH PLEASURE JUNIOR HORSE CH 

159. HA/AA ENGLISH SHOW HACK ATR CH 

THURSDAY, AUGUST 14, 2025 

8 am 

WESTOBA PLACE 

160. HA/AA YEARLING GELDINGS CH 

161. ARABIAN MARE ATH 3 & OVER CH 

162. HA/AA RANCH HORSE RAIL PL ATR 36 & OVER CH 

163. ARABIAN RANCH HORSE RAIL PL ATR 19 - 35 CH 

164. ARABIAN MOUNTED NATIVE COSTUME ATR CH 

165. HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE JOTR 15 – 18 CH 

166. ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE AATR SELECT 36 & OVER CH 

167. HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE JTR CH 

168. HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE AATR SELECT 19 - 35 CH 

169. ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE AAOTR 36 & OVER CH 

170. HA/AA ENGLISH SHOW HACK OPEN CH 

 

 

THURSDAY, AUGUST 14, 2025 

1:30 pm 

WESTOBA PLACE 

171. A/HA/AA SHOWMANSHIP JTH 14 - 18 CH (PATTERN) 

172. ARABIAN MARE PERFORMANCE HALTER 3 & OVER ATH CH 

15 MINUTE BREAK 

173. A/HA/AA HUNT SEAT EQ NOT TO JUMP AATR CH (PATTERN) 

174. A/HA/AA SADDLE SEAT EQUITATION JTR CH 

THURSDAY, AUGUST 14, 2025 

7 pm 

WESTOBA PLACE 

175. ARABIAN YEARLING COLTS/GELDINGS CH 

242. ARABIAN STALLIONS 2yr OLD CH 

176. HA/AA PLEASURE DRIVING OPEN CH 

131F. ARABIAN RANCH HORSE RAIL PLEASURE OPEN CH FINAL 

177. ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE AATR CHOICE/ELITE CH 

178. HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE AAOTR 19 - 35 CH 

179. HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE AATR CHOICE/ELITE CH 

180. ARABIAN PARK PLEASURE OPEN CH 

181. ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE AATR 19 - 35 CH 

133F. HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE OPEN CH FINAL 

182. ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PL. AATR CHOICE/ELITE CH 

183. ARABIAN ENGLISH PLEASURE OPEN CH 

FRIDAY, AUGUST 15, 2025 

8 am 

WESTOBA PLACE 

184. ARABIAN STALLION AATH 3 & OVER CH 

185. A/HA/AA WESTERN SEAT EQ W/T 10 & U CH 

186. ARABIAN PLEASURE DRIVING ATD CH 

187. ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE JTR 15 - 18 CH 

188. ARABIAN SHOW HACK OPEN CH 

189. HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE AAOTR 36 & OVER CH 

190. HA/AA LADIES SIDE SADDLE WESTERN ATR CH 

191. HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE JOTR 14 & U CH 

192. HA/AA ENGLISH PLEASURE JUNIOR HORSE CH 

236. ARABIAN RANCH RAIL JTR CH 

FRIDAY, AUGUST 15, 2025 

1:30 pm 

WESTOBA PLACE 

193. ARABIAN GELDING AATH 3 & OVER CH 

194. ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE AATR SELECT 19 - 35 CH 

195. HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE JOTR CH 

196. ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PL. AATR SELECT 19 - 35 CH 

197. ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE JUNIOR HORSE CH 

198. HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE AAOTR 36 & OVER CH 

199. HA/AA ENGLISH PLEASURE AOTR CH 

200. HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE JTR CH 

201. HA/AA LADIES SIDE SADDLE ENGLISH ATR CH 
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OPENING CEREMONIES 6:45PM 

FRIDAY, AUGUST 15, 2025 

7 pm 

WESTOBA PLACE 

202. ARABIAN YEARLING FILLY CH 

203. ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE DRIVING OPEN CH 

237. HA/AA RANCH RAIL JTR CH 

98F. ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE OPEN CH FINAL 

204. HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE AATR SELECT 19 - 35 CH 

205. ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE AAOTR 36 & OVER CH 

206. HA/AA PARK PLEASURE OPEN CH 

207. HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE AAOTR 19 - 35 CH 

208. HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE AATR CHOICE/ELITE CH 

209. ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE OPEN CH 

SATURDAY, AUGUST 16, 2025 

8 am 

WESTOBA PLACE 

210. A/HA/AA ENGLISH/COUNTRY ENGLISH W/T 10 & U CH 

211. ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE AATR 36 & OVER CH 

212. HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE JUNIOR HORSE CH 

213. ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE JTR CH 

214. HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE AATR SELECT 36 & OVER CH 

215. A/HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE W/T 10 & UNDER CH 

216. ARABIAN ENGLISH PLEASURE AOTR CH 

217. HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE JOTR CH 

218. ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE JOTR CH 

219. HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE AATR 19 - 35 CH 

SATURDAY, AUGUST 16, 2025 

1 pm 

WESTOBA PLACE 

220. HA/AA MARE 3 & OVER CH 

221. LEAD LINE EXHIBITION 2–7 YRS OLD (NO ROSES AWARDED – ALL GET TOP 6 RIBBONS) 

222. HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE AATR 36 & OVER CH 

223. ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE JOTR 14 & UNDER CH 

224. ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE JUNIOR HORSE CH 

225. ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE AATR 19 - 35 CH 

226. ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PL. AATR SELECT 36 & OVER CH 

227. HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE JUNIOR HORSE CH 

228. HA/AA LADIES SIDE SADDLE WESTERN OPEN CH 

229. HA/AA ENGLISH PLEASURE OPEN CH 

OPENING CEREMONIES 5:45PM 

SATURDAY, AUGUST 16,2025 

6:30 pm 

WESTOBA PLACE 

230. ARABIAN MARE 3 & OVER CH 

156F. ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE OPEN CH FINAL 

231. ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE AAOTR 19 – 35 CH 

129F. HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE OPEN CH FINAL 

232. ARABIAN STALLION 3 & OVER CH 

233. ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE AATR CHOICE/ELITE CH 

108F. HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE OPEN CH FINAL 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Class Prices if entered by due date are: $210. 

Classes can be added at the show to an existing entry for class 

fee of $210 plus $100.  

Horses entered after entry deadline will be required to pay $500 

plus class fee of $210.  

ALL FEES ARE IN CANADIAN DOLLARS. 
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CLASS BY DIVISION 

PUREBRED HUNTER 

98A. ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE OPEN CH SECTION A 

98B. ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE OPEN CH SECTION B 

98F. ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE OPEN FINAL CH 

138. ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE JUNIOR HORSE CH 

116. ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE JOTR 15 – 18 CH 

223. ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE JOTR 14 & U CH 

152. ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE JTR 14 & U CH 

187. ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE JTR 15 – 18 CH 

130. ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE AAOTR 19 - 35 CH 

169. ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE AAOTR 36 & OVER CH 

181. ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE AATR 19 - 35 CH 

211. ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE AATR 36 & OVER CH 

104. ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE AATR SELECT 36 & OVER CH  

194. ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE AATR SELECT 19 – 35 CH 

233. ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE AATR CHOICE/ELITE CH 

HA/AA HUNTER 

129A. HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE OPEN SECTION A CH 

129B. HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE OPEN SECTION B CH 

129F. HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE OPEN FINAL CH 

227. HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE JUNIOR HORSE CH 

165.  HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE JOTR 15 – 18 CH 

191.  HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE JOTR 14 & U CH 

105.  HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE JTR 15 -18 CH 

155.  HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE JTR 14 & UNDER CH 

198.  HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE AAOTR 36 & OVER CH 

207.  HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE AAOTR 19 -35 CH 

120.  HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE AATR 19 – 35 CH 

140.  HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE AATR 36 & OVER CH 

95.  HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE AATR SELECT 19 – 35 CH 

214.  HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE AATR SELECT 36 & OVER CH 

179.  HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE AATR CHOICE/ELITE CH 

PUREBRED ENGLISH PLEASURE 

183.  ARABIAN ENGLISH PLEASURE OPEN CH. 

158.  ARABIAN ENGLISH PLEASURE JUNIOR HORSE CH 

109.  ARABIAN ENGLISH PLEASURE ATR CH 

216.  ARABIAN ENGLISH PLEASURE AOTR CH.  

HA/AA ENGLISH PLEASURE 

229.  HA/AA ENGLISH PLEASURE OPEN CH 

192.  HA/AA ENGLISH PLEASURE JUNIOR HORSE CH 

143.  HA/AA ENGLISH PLEASURE ATR CH 

199.  HA/AA ENGLISH PLEASURE AOTR CH 

PUREBRED PARK 

180.  ARABIAN PARK PLEASURE OPEN CHAMPIONSHP 

HA/AA PARK 

206.  HA/AA PARK PLEASURE OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP 

 

 

 

 

 

PUREBRED COUNTRY 

209.  ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE OPEN CH 

224.  ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE JUNIOR HORSE CH 

218.  ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE JOTR CH 

114.  ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE JTR CH 

157.  ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE AAOTR 36 & OVER CH 

231.  ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE AAOTR 19 – 35 CH 

106.  ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE AATR 36 & OVER CH 

132.  ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE AATR 19 – 35 CH 

196.  ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PL. AATR SELECT 19 – 35 CH 

226.  ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PL. AATR SELECT 36 & OVER CH 

182.  ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEAS. AATR CHOICE/ELITE CH 

HA/AA COUNTRY 

108A. HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE OPEN SECTION A CH 

108B. HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE OPEN SECTION B CH 

108F. HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE OPEN FINAL CH 

153.  HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE JUNIOR HORSE 

195.  HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE JOTR CH 

167.  HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE JTR CH 

178.  HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE AAOTR 19 -35 CH 

189.  HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE AAOTR 36 & OVER CH 

142.  HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PL. AATR 36 & OVER CH 

219.  HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE AATR 19 – 35 CH 

115.  HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PL. AATR SELECT 36 & OVER CH 

204.  HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE AATR SELECT 19 – 35 CH 

134.  HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PL. AATR CHOICE/ELITE CH 

PUREBRED WESTERN 

156A. ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE OPEN SECTION A 

156B. ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE OPEN SECTION B 

156F. ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE OPEN FINAL CH 

197.  ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE JUNIOR HORSE CH 

119.  ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE JOTR CH 

213.  ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE JTR CH 

141.  ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE AAOTR 19 -35 CH 

205.  ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE AAOTR 36 & OVER CH 

93.  ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE AATR 36 & OVER CH 

225.  ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE AATR 19 -35 CH 

107.  ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE AATR SELECT 19 – 35 CH 

166.  ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE AATR SELECT 36 & OVER CH 

177.  ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE AATR CHOICE/ELITE CH 

HA/AA WESTERN 

133A. HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE OPEN SECTION A CH 

133B. HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE OPEN SECTION B CH 

133F. HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE OPEN FINAL CH 

212.  HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE JUNIOR HORSE CH 

217.  HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE JOTR CH 

200.  HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE JTR CH 

96.  HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE AAOTR 36 & OVER CH 

154.  HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE AAOTR 19 – 35 CH 

117.  HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE AATR 19 – 35 CH 

222.  HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE AATR 36 & OVER CH 

145.  HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE AATR SELECT 36 & OVER CH 

168.  HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE AATR SELECT 19 – 35 CH 

208.  HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE AATR CHOICE/ELITE CH 
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PUREBRED SIDE SADDLE 

99.  ARABIAN SIDE SADDLE WESTERN PLEASURE ATR CH 

118.  ARABIAN SIDE SADDLE ENGLISH OPEN CH 

128.  ARABIAN SIDE SADDLE WESTERN OPEN CH 

139. ARABIAN SIDE SADDLE ENGLISH ATR CH 

HA/AA SIDE SADDLE 

92.  HA/AA LADIES SIDE SADDLE ENGLISH OPEN CH 

201.  HA/AA LAIDES SIDE SADDLE ENGLISH ATR CH 

190. HA/AA LADIES SIDE SADDLE WESTERN ATR CH 

228.  HA/AA LADIES SIDE SADDLE WESTERN OPEN CH 

PUREBRED NATIVE COSTUME 

144.  ARABIAN MOUNTED NATIVE COSTUME OPEN CH 

164.  ARABIAN MOUNTED NATIVE COSTUME ATR CH 

HA/AA NATIVE COSTUME 

97.  HA/AA MOUNTED NATIVE COSTUME ATR CH 

121.  HA/AA MOUNTED NATIVE COSTUME OPEN CH 

WALK/TROT 

136.  A/HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE WALK/TROT 10 & U CH 

210.  A/HA/AA ENGLISH/COUNTRY ENGLISH W/T 10 & U CH 

215.  A/HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE W/T 10 & U CH 

EQUITATION 

91.  A/HA/AA SADDLE SEAT EQUITATION WALK/TROT 10 & U CH 

113.  A/HA/AA HUNT SEAT EQUITATION WALK/TROT 10 & U CH 

125. A/HA/AA HUNT SEAT EQUITATION JTR 14-18 CH (Pattern) 

149.  A/HA/AA HUNT SEAT EQ NOT TO JUMP JTR 13 & U CH (Pattern) 

173.  A/HA/AA HUNT SEAT EQ. NOT TO JUMP AATR CH (Pattern) 

174. A/HA/AA SADDLE SEAT EQUITATION JTR CH (Pattern) 

185.  A/HA/AA WESTERN SEAT EQ WALK/TROT 10 & U CH  

PUREBRED DRIVING 

101.  ARABIAN PLEASURE DRIVING OPEN CH 

203.   ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE DRIVING OPEN CH 

235. ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PL. DRIVING ATD CH (after class 145) 

186. ARABIAN PLEASURE DRIVING ATD CH 

HA/AA DRIVING 

127.  HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE DRIVING OPEN CH 

234. HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PL. DRIVING ATD CH (after class 135) 

176.  HA/AA PLEASURE DRIVING OPEN CH 

111. HA/AA PLEASURE DRIVING ATD CH 

PUREBRED ENGLISH SHOW HACK 

94.  ARABIAN SHOW HACK ATR CH 

188.  ARABIAN SHOW HACK OPEN CH 

HA/AA ENGLISH SHOW HACK 

159.  HA/AA ENGLISH SHOW HACK ATR CH 

170.  HA/AA ENGLISH SHOW HACK OPEN CH 

SHOWMANSHIP 

122.  A/HA/AA SHOWMANSHIP JTH 13 & U CH 

146.  A/HA/AA SHOWMANSHIP ATH CH 

171.  A/HA/AA SHOWMANSHIP JTH 14 – 18 CH (Pattern) 

HORSEMANSHIP 

150.  A/HA/AA WESTERN HORSEMANSHIP JTR CH (Pattern) 

PUREBRED PERFORMANCE HALTER 

124.  ARABIAN STALLION PERFORMANCE HALTER 3 & OVER ATH CH 

147.  ARABIAN GELDING PERFORMANCE HALTER 3 & OVER ATH CH. 

172.  ARABIAN MARE PERFORMANCE HALTER 3 & OVER ATH CH 

HA/AA PERFORMANCE HALTER 

123.  HA/AA GELDING PERFORMANCE HALTER 3 & OVER ATH CH 

148.  HA/AA MARE PERFORMANCE HALTER 3 & OVER ATH CH 

MAIN RING HALTER  

PUREBRED  

100.  ARABIAN GELDING 3 & OVER CH 

239. ARABIAN FILLY  2yr OLD CH (after class 110) 

240. ARABIAN GELDING 2yr CH (after class 126) 

161.  ARABIAN MARE ATH 3 & OVER CH 

242. ARABIAN STALLION 2yr OLD CH (after class 175) 

202.  ARABIAN YEARLING FILLY CH 

184.  ARABIAN STALLION AATH 3 & OVER CH 

193.  ARABIAN GELDING ATH 3 & OVER CH 

175.  ARABIAN YEARLING COLTS/GELDINGS CH 

230.  ARABIAN MARE 3 & OVER CH 

232.  ARABIAN STALLION 3 & OVER CH 

HA/AA  

238. HA/AA GELDING 2yr OLD CH (after class 100) 

110.  HA/AA GELDING 3 & OVER CH 

126.  HA/AA MARE ATH 3 & OVER CH 

135.  HA/AA GELDING ATH 3 & OVER CH 

241. HA/AA GELDING 2yr OLD CH (after class 135) 

151.  HA/AA YEARLING FILLY CH 

160.  HA/AA YEARLING GELDING CH 

220.  HA/AA MARE 3 & OVER CH 

SPORT HORSE IN HAND 

DRESSAGE TYPE 

PUREBREAD 

21.  ARABIAN SHIH YEARLING FILLIES DRESSAGE TYPE OPEN CH 

22.  ARABIAN SHIH YEARLING COLT/GELD. DRESS. TYPE OPEN CH 

23.  ARABIAN SHIH MARES 2 & OVER DRESSAGE TYPE OPEN CH 

25.  ARABIAN SHIH GELDINGS 2 & OVER DRESSAGE TYPE OPEN CH 

27.  ARABIAN SHIH STALLIONS 2 & OVER DRESS. TYPE OPEN CH 

24.  ARABIAN SHIH MARES 2 & OVER DRESSAGE TYPE ATH CH 

26.  ARABIAN SHIH GELD. 2 & OVER DRESSAGE TYPE ATH CH 

28.  ARABIAN SHIH STALLIONS 2 & OVER DRESSAGE TYPE AATH CH 

HALF ARABIAN 

29.  HA/AA SHIH YEARLING FILLIES DRESSAGE TYPE OPEN CH 

30.  HA/AA SHIH YEARLING COLT/GELDING DRESS. TYPE OPEN CH 

31.  HA/AA SHIH MARES 2 & OVER DRESSAGE TYPE OPEN CH 

33. HA/AA SHIH GELDINGS 2 & OVER DRESSAGE TYPE OPEN CH 

32.  HA/AA SHIH MARES 2 & OVER DRESSAGE TYPE ATH CH 

34.  HA/AA SHIH GELDINGS 2 & OVER DRESSAGE TYPE ATH CH 

HUNTER TYPE 

ARABIAN 

1.  ARABIAN SHIH YEARLING FILLIES HUNTER TYPE OPEN CH 

2.  ARABIAN SHIH YEARLING COLT/GELD HUNTER TYPE OPEN CH 

5.  ARABIAN SHIH GELDINGS 2 & OVER HUNTER TYPE OPEN CH 

3.  ARABIAN SHIH MARES 2 & OVER HUNTER TYPE OPEN CH 

7.  ARABIAN SHIH STALLIONS 2 & OVER HUNTER TYPE OPEN CH 
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4.  ARABIAN SHIH MARES 2 & OVER HUNTER TYPE ATH CH 

6.  ARABIAN SHIH GELDINGS 2 & OVER HUNTER TYPE ATH CH 

8.  ARABIAN SHIH STALLIONS 2 & OVER HUNTER TYPE AATH CH 

 

HALF ARABIAN 

9.  HA/AA SHIH YEARLING FILLIES HUNTER TYPE OPEN CH 

10. HA/AA SHIH YEARLING COLT/GELDING HUNTER TYPE OPEN CH 

11.  HA/AA SHIH MARES 2 & OVER HUNTER TYPE OPEN CH 

13. HA/AA SHIH GELDINGS 2 & OVER HUNTER TYPE OPEN CH 

12.  HA/AA SHIH MARES 2 & OVER HUNTER TYPE ATH CH 

14.  HA/AA SHIH GELDINGS 2 & OVER HUNTER TYPE ATH CH 

SPORT HORSE UNDER SADDLE 
PUREBRED 

HUNTER TYPE 

42.  ARABIAN SHUS HUNTER TYPE OPEN CH 

48.  ARABIAN SHUS HUNTER TYPE JUNIOR HORSE CH 

49.  ARABIAN SHUS HUNTER TYPE JOTR CH 

44.  ARABIAN SHUS HUNTER TYPE JTR CH 

51.  ARABIAN SHUS HUNTER TYPE AAOTR CH 

47.  ARABIAN SHUS HUNTER TYPE AATR CH 

DRESSAGE TYPE 

77.  ARABIAN SHUS DRESSAGE TYPE OPEN CH 

84.  ARABIAN SHUS DRESSAGE TYPE JUNIOR HORSE CH 

85.  ARABIAN SHUS DRESSAGE TYPE JOTR CH  

79.  ARABIAN SHUS DRESSAGE TYPE JTR CH 

87.  ARABIAN SHUS DRESSAGE TYPE AAOTR CH 

83.  ARABIAN SHUS DRESSAGE TYPE AATR CH 

HALF ARABIAN 

HUNTER TYPE 

41.  HA/AA SHUS HUNTER TYPE OPEN CH 

45.  HA/AA SHUS HUNTER TYPE JUNIOR HORSE CH 

52. HA/AA SHUS HUNTER TYPE JOTR CH 

46.  HA/AA SHUS HUNTER TYPE JTR CH 

43.  HA/AA SHUS HUNTER TYPE AAOTR CH 

50.  HA/AA SHUS HUNTER TYPE AATR CH 

DRESSAGE TYPE 

76.  HA/AA SHUS DRESSAGE TYPE OPEN CH 

80.  HA/AA SHUS DRESSAGE TYPE JUNIOR HORSE CH 

88.  HA/AA SHUS DRESSAGE TYP JOTR CH 

81. HA/AA SHUS DRESSAGE TYPE JTR CH 

78.  HA/AA SHUS DRESSAGE TYPE AAOTR CH 

86.  HA/AA SHUS DRESSAGE TYPE AATR CH 

SPORT HORSE SHOW HACK 

82.  HA/AA SHUS SPORT HORSE SHOW HACK OPEN CH 

89.  ARABIAN SPORT HORSE SHOW HACK OPEN CH 

ENGLISH DRESSAGE 

TRAINING LEVEL 

71.  A/HA/AA DRESSAGE TRAINING LEVEL OPEN CH Test 3 

73.  A/HA/AA DRESSAGE TRAINING LEVEL ATR CH Test 3 

75.  A/HA/AA DRESSAGE TRAINING LEVEL JUNIOR HORSE CH Test 3 

FIRST LEVEL 

72.  A/HA/AA DRESSAGE FIRST LEVEL OPEN CH Test 3 

74.  A/HA/AA DRESSAGE FIRST LEVEL ATR CH Test 3 

SECOND LEVEL  

70.  A/HA/AA DRESSAGE SECOND LEVEL OPEN CH Test 3 

THIRD LEVEL 

69.  A/HA/AA DRESSAGE THIRD LEVEL OPEN CH Test 3 

FOURTH LEVEL  

68.  A/HA/AA DRESSAGE FORTH LEVEL OPEN CH Test 3 

WESTERN DRESSAGE 

BASIC  

64.  A/HA/AA WESTERN DRESSAGE BASIC OPEN CH Test 4 

66.  A/HA/AA WESTERN DRESSAGE BASIC ATR CH Test 4 

LEVEL 1 

65.  A/HA/AA WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 1 OPEN CH Test 4 

67.  A/HA/AA WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 1 ATR CH Test 4 

LEVEL 2 

63.  A/HA/AA WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 2 OPEN CH Test 4 

TRAIL 
PUREBRED 

55.  ARABIAN ENGLISH TRAIL HORSE OPEN CH 

61.  ARABIAN WESTERN TRAIL HORSE OPEN CH 

57.  ARABIAN IN HAND ENGLISH/WESTERN TRAIL 3 YRS & U CH 

53.  ARABIAN ENGLISH TRAIL HORSE ATR CH 

59.  ARABIAN WESTERN TRAIL HORSE ATR CH 

HALF ARABIAN 

56.  HA/AA ENGLISH TRAIL HORSE OPEN CH 

62.  HA/AA WESTERN TRAIL HORSE OPEN CH 

58.  HA/AA IN HAND ENGLISH/WESTERN TRAIL 3 YRS & UNDER CH 

54.  HA/AA ENGLISH TRAIL HORSE ATR CH 

60.  HA/AA WESTERN TRAIL HORSE ATR CH 

REINING 
PUREBRED 

35.  ARABIAN REINING HORSE OPEN CH (pattern) 

37.  ARABIAN REINING HORSE JR HORSE CH (pattern) 

15.  ARABIAN REINING HORSE ATR CH (pattern) 

HALF ARABIAN 

16.  HA/AA REINING HORSE OPEN CH (pattern) 

17.  HA/AA REINING HORSE JR HORSE CH (pattern) 

36.  HA/AA REINING HORSE ATR CH (pattern) 

RANCH 
PUREBRED 

18.  ARABIAN RANCH HORSE RIDING OPEN CH (pattern) 

20.  ARABIAN RANCH HORSE RIDING JR HORSE CH (pattern) 

39.  ARABIAN RANCH HORSE RIDING ATR CH (pattern) 

HALF ARABIAN 

40.  HA/AA RANCH HORSE RIDING HORSE OPEN CH (pattern) 

38.  HA/AA RANCH HORSE RIDING JR HORSE CH (pattern) 

19.  HA/AA RANCH HORSE RIDING ATR CH (pattern) 
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PUREBRED RANCH RAIL 

131A. ARABIAN RANCH HORSE RAIL PLEASURE OPEN SECTION A CH 

131B. ARABIAN RANCH HORSE RAIL PLEASURE OPEN SECTION B CH 

131F.  ARABIAN RANCH HORSE RAIL PLEASURE OPEN FINAL CH 

137.  ARABIAN RANCH HORSE RAIL PLEASURE JUNIOR HORSE CH 

236.  ARABIAN RANCH HORSE RAIL PLEASURE JTR CH (after class 192) 

102.  ARABIAN RANCH HORSE RAIL PLEASURE ATR 36 & OVER CH 

163.  ARABIAN RANCH HORSE RAIL PLEASURE ATR 19 -35 CH 

HA/AA RANCH RAIL 

90A. HA/AA RANCH HORSE RAIL PLEASURE OPEN SECTION A CH 

90B. HA/AA RANCH HORSE RAIL PLEASURE OPEN SECTION B CH 

90F. HA/AA RANCH HORSE RAIL PLEASURE OPEN FINAL CH 

112. HA/AA RANCH HORSE RAIL PLEASURE JUNIOR HORSE CH 

237. HA/AA RANCH HORSE RAIL PLEASURE JTR CH (after class 203) 

103. HA/AA RANCH HORSE RAIL PLEASURE ATR 19 - 35 CH 

162. HA/AA RANCH HORSE RAIL PLEASURE ATR 36 & OVER CH 

EXHIBITION  

221. LEAD LINE EXHIBITION 2 – 7 YEARS OLD  
(NO ROSES AWARDED – ALL GET TOP 6 RIBBONS) 

 

 

 

 


